Therefore, Cenergy Holdings was at a position, and elected, to early adopt IFRS 15 in the 31 December 2017

annual financial statements despite that interim financial information for the period ended on 30 June 2017

were prepared based on the previous applicable revenue recognition standards.

For the purpose of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements as of and for the period ended 30

June 2018, the comparative figures have been restated accordingly.

In addition, in accordance to IFRS 9, the Impairment loss on receivables, including contract assets, is now

presented as a separate line on the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss. Therefore, comparative figures

have also been restated for this reason.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

27

The following tables summarise the impacts of early adopting IFRS 15 on the Condensed Consolidated Interim

Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2017 and adopting IFRS 9 from 1 January 2018:

i. Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and OCI

For the period ended 30 June 2017

Amounts in EUR thousand  As reported
IFRS 15

Adjustments Reclassifications
Restated

figures

Revenue 334,985 50,444 -  385,428

Cost of sales (307,578) (48,606) -  (356,184)

Gross profit 27,407 1,838 -  29,244

Other income 3,084 -  -  3,084

Selling and distribution expenses (5,444) -  -  (5,444)

Administrative expenses (9,754) -  -  (9,754)
Impairment loss on receivables,
including contract assets - -  (99) (99)

Other Expenses (2,140) -  99 (2,041)

Operating profit / (loss)  13,152 1,838 -  14,990

Net finance cost (16,136) - - (16,136)
Share of profitof equity-accounted
investees, net of tax (19) - - (19)

Profit/(Loss) before income tax (3,002) 1,838 -  (1,164)

Income tax expense 800 (523) -  277

Profit/(Loss) for the year (2,202) 1,315  - (887)

Other comprehensive income /
(expense) after tax (635) -  -  (635)

Total comprehensive income /
(expense) after tax  (2,837) 1,315 -  (1,522)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

28

ii. Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

For the period ended 30 June 2017

Amounts in EUR thousand  As reported
IFRS 15

Adjustments Reclassifications
Restated

figures

Cash flows from operating activities

Loss of the period (2,202) 1,315   -  (887)

Adjustments for:

-   Income tax (800) 523   -  (277)
-   (Reversal of impairment) of
inventories -   -  (295) (295)
-   Impairment loss on receivables,
including contract assets -   -  99 99

-   Other 14,952   -   -  14,952

  11,950 1,838 (196) 13,592

Changes in:

-   Inventories (47,044) 48,606 295 1,857

-   Trade and other receivables (10,486) 8,375 (99) (2,211)

-   Trade and other payables 35,291 (15,913) -  19,378

-   Contract assets -  (58,819) -  (58,819)

-   Contract liabilities -  18,829 -  18,829

-   Contract costs   -  (2,916)  -  (2,916)

-   Other 24 -  -  24

Net Cash from / (used in) operating
activities (10,265) -  -  (10,265)

Net Cash flows used in investing
activities (7,404) -  -  (7,404)

Net cash flows from financing
activities (19,414) -  -  (19,414)

Net (decrease)/ increase in cash
and cash equivalents (37,083) -  -  (37,083)

Cash and cash equivalents at 1
January 2017 71,329  -   -  71,329
Effect of movement in exchange
rates on cash held (983) -  -  (983)

Cash and cash equivalents at 30
June 2017 33,263 -  -  33,263

The comparative amounts in the lines “Proceeds from new borrowings” and “Repayment of borrowings” in the
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows have been re-presented, in order to be directly comparable with current
year’s figures and to apply the requirements of IAS 7.22 and IAS 7.23. The net effect of this re-presentation in
Net cash flows from financing activities is zero.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

29

5. Financial risk management

There were no changes in Cenergy Holdings’ subsidiaries financial risk management objectives and policies

during 2018.